## Solomon Islands Government



## Advertisement National Parliament of Solomon Islands

The National Parliament of Solomon Islands invites interested eligible Contractors to submit tenders for the provision of following services to the **National Parliament Office** in 2023.

- 1) Electrical & Standby Generator Maintenance and Repair services MTB N0.NP/01/2023
- 2) Air-condition Maintenance and Repair Services MTB NO. NP/02/2023
- 3) Carpet Cleaning services MTB NO. NP/03/2023

Full details of the service is described in the Activity Schedule provided in each tender documents. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information by contacting **Mrs. Rachel Qilavuvune Tavisibatu** on Phone: 23497 /28520 or Email: <a href="mailto:rachel.gilavuvune@parliament.gov.sb">rachel.gilavuvune@parliament.gov.sb</a>

Inspection of the Bidding Documents can be done at the address given above from 9:00am-4:30pm week days.

A complete set of Tender documents in English may be obtained by interested Tenderers with a payment of non-refundable amount **\$100.00** in cash at MOFT cashier and receipt must be shown to the address above.

Interested eligible Tenderers must submit their bids with the following requirements.

- 1. Company certificate of registration
- 2. Valid HCC business licence
- 3. IRD Tin Number
- 4. Satisfactory records of completing similar works
- 5. Reference letter from at least two organizations or individuals.

Tenders, comprising the documents identified in the Instruction to Tenderers (ITT), and following the requirements of the ITT, must be delivered to the address below. Tenders shall be valid for a period of **14 working** days after the deadline of Tender submission. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be opened in the presence of the Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend at the address below straight after tender closes. Tenders must be properly labelled and addressed to:

Tender due date extended to Thursday, 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2023.

Chairman Ministerial Tender Board National Parliament Office P.O.Box G19, Honiara

Attention: Rachel Q Tavisibatu